RESOLUTION TO CREATE A CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA City of Buchanan Resolution 2022-____

WHEREAS, the City of Buchanan seeks to create a "City Redevelopment Project Area" as contemplated in PA 501 of 2006, so as to enable businesses to seek and obtain liquor licenses for redevelopment; and

WHEREAS, the City of Buchanan seeks to have the entire City included in said "City Redevelopment Project Area"; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission serves as the governing body vested with the power and authority to make such a designation on behalf of the City of Buchanan; and

WHEREAS, through the passing of this Resolution, the City Commission for the City of Buchanan seeks to use the legal boundaries of the entire civil city as the boundaries for the "City Redevelopment Project Area"; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED, that the legal boundaries of the entire civil city, as attached to this Resolution, shall serve as the boundaries for the City of Buchanan's "Redevelopment Project Area";

ADOPTED, APPROVED AND PASSED BY THE City of Buchanan on this 24th day of January, 2022.

YEAS:

NAYS:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT: